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1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.

House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104

2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.

Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required & No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID

For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? X Yes [ |No

3| Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj: Revised detailed section to demonstrate above grade wall compliance:
1- Show top of foundation wall relative to CMU veneer. SEE SECTION DETAIL 1/A-399.00.

2- Show viaduct beam relative to proposed foundation wall and CMU veneer. SEE SECTION DETAIL 1/A-399.00.

3- Show thickness of foundation wall, indicate/label conditioned space. SEE DETAIL 1/A-399.00 FOR TYPICAL
SECTION, AND FO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF SPECIFIC FOUNDTION WALL THICKNESSES.

4- Show compliance via ECC table 502.1.2 or table 502.2(1). See comments on FO-001. SEE TABLE ON
A-399.00.

5- Show compliance with ECC 502.4.3. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.
Obj: Show complete wall section. SEE SECTION DETAIL 1/A-399.00.

Obj: Per table 502.2(1). R9.5ci is required. Proposed detail does not show continuous insulation. CMU is shown
core-filled with foam insulation. Per Ashrae Foundamentals 8"CMU with EF foam filled cores equate to R4.5.
Provide necessary support documentation/spec to show R9.5ci or U-0.104 for wall assembly per table 502.1.2.

SEE PAGE 16 OF PROVIDED NCMA THERMAL CATALOG OF CONCRETE MASONRY ASSEMBLIES, 2ND
EDITION CONFIRMING 10", 85 PCF CONCRETE MASONRY WALL, UNGROUTED AND FILLED WITH

Obj: Show compliance to Air leakage ECC 502.4.3 in tabular analysis. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

Obj: 1 RCNY 5000-01(h). Sample progress inspection table in tabular format Use appropriate section and Iable
per your project. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00. ; :

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis Name (§|eagg‘ pri
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, MICH’A 4
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is Ny
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or si

gnature {
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department.
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1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 550 Street Name WEST 34TH STREET
Borough Manhattan Block 705 Lot 1 BIN 1089412 CB No. 104
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? [ Yes Pw1 required & No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ | Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID Action Omit Page ID |Page ID
For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? [ ]Yes XNo

Additional Information Required for all applications.

Obj: 1 RCNY 5000-01(h) -
1- List applicable progress inspections for proposed scope of work. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

2- The following inspections are required for COM NB's - Building Envelope
a- IIA2 Insulation placement and R values
b- IIA6 Air Sealing

SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

Ob;j:

Energy code progress inspections and description not listed on plans (in tabular format as in this rule)

The description shall set forth the standard of construction and the inspection criteria as appropriate for the
scope of work in accordance to table | or Il of RCNY 5000-01(h), as applicable; simple reference to the citation
provided, without such description, is not sufficient. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

Obj: ECC 101.5.3.1 - Professional statement missing on plans. States compliance with "2011 New York City
Energy Conservation Code". STATEMENT PROVIDED ON A-399.00 AND FO-001.00.

Obj: Change R-value in tabular to include “ci” in R-value for example Proposed: R-11.3ci-15ci, Code: R-9.5ci.
INCLUDED ON a-399.00.

Obj: Provide note indicate “clouded” area are not in scope of work. THE CANTILEVERED.SIDEWALK IS

INTEGRAL TO THE FOUNDATION STRUCTURE AND THEREFORE MUST BE INGLUDED IN SCORE. A
CONTINUOUS MINIMUM R-VALUE OF 9.5ci HAS BEEN PROVIDED WITH A 2"-CLOSED-CELL SPRAY, FOAM
INSULATION ON THE UNDERSIDE AND VERTICAL FACE OF THE CANTILEVER AND A 2" RIGID INSULATION
ON THE HORIZONTAL TOP SURFACE. PER DOT REQUIREMENTS, THE ARMORED JOINT BETWEEN:THE
TAILED AS SHOWN. THIS DET’-AIL

CANTILEVERED SIDEWALK AND 11TH AVENUE VIADUCT MUST BE DE

HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE DOT.

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Signatu

negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any

certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or

documents with the Department.
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	optPW1: No
	optAI1_Continued: Yes
	Amendment: Obj: Revised detailed section to demonstrate above grade wall compliance:
1- Show top of foundation wall relative to CMU veneer. SEE SECTION DETAIL 1/A-399.00.

2- Show viaduct beam relative to proposed foundation wall and CMU veneer. SEE SECTION DETAIL 1/A-399.00.

3- Show thickness of foundation wall, indicate/label conditioned space. SEE DETAIL 1/A-399.00 FOR TYPICAL SECTION, AND FO DRAWINGS FOR LOCATION OF SPECIFIC FOUNDTION WALL THICKNESSES.

4- Show compliance via ECC table 502.1.2 or table 502.2(1).  See comments on FO-001. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

5- Show compliance with ECC 502.4.3. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

Obj:  Show complete wall section. SEE SECTION DETAIL 1/A-399.00.

Obj:  Per table 502.2(1). R9.5ci is required.  Proposed detail does not show continuous insulation.  CMU is shown core-filled with foam insulation.  Per Ashrae Foundamentals 8"CMU with EF foam filled cores equate to R4.5.  Provide necessary support documentation/spec to show R9.5ci or U-0.104 for wall assembly per table 502.1.2.

SEE PAGE 16 OF PROVIDED NCMA THERMAL CATALOG OF CONCRETE MASONRY ASSEMBLIES, 2ND EDITION CONFIRMING 10", 85 PCF CONCRETE MASONRY WALL, UNGROUTED AND FILLED WITH POLYURETHANE FOAMED-IN-PLACE INSULATION WILL ACHIEVE AN R-VALUE GREATER THAN 9.5ci.  

Obj:  Show compliance to Air leakage ECC 502.4.3 in tabular analysis. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

Obj:  1 RCNY 5000-01(h).  Sample progress inspection table in tabular format.  Use appropriate section and table per your project. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.
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	Amendment_2: Obj:  1 RCNY 5000-01(h) - 
1- List applicable progress inspections for proposed scope of work. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

2- The following inspections are required for COM NB's - Building Envelope
           a- IIA2 Insulation placement and R values
           b- IIA6 Air Sealing

SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

Obj:  Energy code progress inspections and description not listed on plans (in tabular format as in this rule)

         The description shall set forth the standard of construction and the inspection criteria as appropriate for the scope of work in accordance to table I or II of RCNY 5000-01(h), as applicable; simple reference to the citation provided, without such description, is not sufficient. SEE TABLE ON A-399.00.

Obj:  ECC 101.5.3.1 - Professional statement missing on plans.  States compliance with "2011 New York City Energy Conservation Code". STATEMENT PROVIDED ON A-399.00 AND FO-001.00.

Obj:  Change R-value in tabular to include “ci” in R-value  for example Proposed: R-11.3ci-15ci, Code: R-9.5ci. INCLUDED ON a-399.00.

Obj:  Provide note indicate “clouded“ area are not in scope of work. THE CANTILEVERED SIDEWALK IS INTEGRAL TO THE FOUNDATION STRUCTURE AND THEREFORE MUST BE INCLUDED IN SCOPE.  A CONTINUOUS MINIMUM R-VALUE OF 9.5ci HAS BEEN PROVIDED WITH A 2" CLOSED-CELL SPRAY FOAM INSULATION ON THE UNDERSIDE AND VERTICAL FACE OF THE CANTILEVER AND A 2" RIGID INSULATION ON THE HORIZONTAL TOP SURFACE.  PER DOT REQUIREMENTS, THE ARMORED JOINT BETWEEN THE CANTILEVERED SIDEWALK AND 11TH AVENUE VIADUCT MUST BE DETAILED AS SHOWN.  THIS DETAIL HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE DOT.   
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